Turbine Flowmeter Vision 1000
Flowrates 0,1 - 2,5L/min
Turbine Flowmeter Vision 2000
Flowrates 0,5 - 35L/min
LICO Electronics GmbH, A-2320 Kledering
LICO Hungaria Kft, H-2030 Erd
LICO Mecatronic, RO-540526 Targu-Mures

+43 1 706 43 00  office@lico.at   www.mess-regeltechnik.at
®
Ordering Key:
Type 2006 4F 44 2006 2F 66 2008 4F 17 2008 4F 22 2008 4F44 2008 2F 66
Material of Housing: Trogamid
G 3/8“ 56510 56510 56500 56500 56500 56500
NPT 3/8“ 56512 56512 56502 56502 56502 56502
O-Ring 56521 56521 56520 56520 56520 56520
Material of Housing: Grilamid TR55
G 3/8“ 46510 46510 46500 46500 46500 46500
NPT 3/8“ 46512 46512 46502 46502 46502 46502
O-Ring 46521 46521 46520 46520 46520 46520
Additional data VISION 2000 Flowsensor
The principles of the Vision 1000 Flowmeter are valid also for the Vision 2000 Flowmeter.
The hall effect turbine flow rate sensor is ideal for OEM applications involving low flow liquid monitoring.
The low cost coupled with 1/ 2% repeatability makes it an ideal candidate for replacing dispensing timer
systems. Unlike existing timing systems, turbine technology is not influenced by changes in system pres fil-
ters. The sensors standard power and output specifications make it easy to retrofit to existing systems.
Dimensions of seals: inside Æ 8,5 mm, outside Æ 14,5 mm, thickness 2 mm, hardness approx. 70Sh A
Part number 2006 4F 44 2006 4F 66 2008 4F 16,5 2008 4F 23 2008 4F44 2008 2F 66
Flow in L / min
0,5 - - - - - -
1,0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0
1,5 - - - - - -
2,0 0,06 ~ 0 ~ 0 ~ 0 0,05 ~ 0
5,0 0,2 0,12 ~0 0,05 0,2 0,05
10 0,7 0,4 0,12 0,17 0,4 0,2
15 - 0,9 0,25 0,27 - 0,4
20 - 1,3 0,45 0,48 - 0,7
25 - - 0,60 0,65 - -
30 - - 0,92 0,97 - -
values in bar H2O at 20°C
Pressure loss at Vision 2000:
Graphic Model of pressure loss
■ High linearity of ± 3 % of the measuring span
■ 0,5 % Repeatability
■ Digitally pulsed output
■ Extended temperature range
■ Low flow rates  0,5 - 35 L/min
■ Compact construction & low weight
■ Operates in any mounting position
■ Easy installation
■ No maintainance
■ High operating pressure
The turbine meters of the VISION® series are for the exact metering of small quantities of liquids.The actual flow as
well as the flow already flowed through can be
measured. The VISION® 2000 series is used for flow rates up to 35 l/min.
The meters are best suited for flow measurement of demineralized water, alkaline
solutions, oils/ salad oil, fuel oil, beverage, water solutions or for fuel and fuel consumption. They are especially ideal
for washing machines and dish washers, coffee machines, laser cooling plants, solar plants, bakery and steam coo-
king machines in large kitchen plants or cleaning of semiconductors.
Measiring flows at Inks, Paints, Oils, Coolants et cetera are more applications
Turbine Flowmeter - Vision 2000-Brass
for low viscosity, non-aggressive liquids, for very low flow ranges 2 - 25L/min
Specification:
Turbinen Type 2008 4F 23 2008 2F 66
Measuring r.:  L / min 3 - 25 2 - 8
Pulses per Liter 1000 4200
Frequency 50 - 416,67 140 - 560
Nominal w. DN (mm) 8 8
Material
Housing Brass
Turbine PA 12 Ferrite
Bearing Trogamid/PTFE
Weight ~ 80 g
Mechanical Connection Choice of
G 3/8“
or : NPT 3/8“
Technical data: